

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.4441 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
11.	23.03.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Respondent appeared physically before this Court. Heard learned counsel for the respondent. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the respondent, this application is allowed dispensing with the personal appearance of respondent in the Contempt Case subject to condition that he shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directed. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <u>C.C.No.4441 of 2024</u> At request of learned counsel for the respondent for filing counter, post on 21.04.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MP	